TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly		Entity Type
BETA TECHNOLOGIE AG		12/28/2011	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RE CHEM HOLDING AG
Street Address:	BOLLIGENSTRASSE 18
City:	BERN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH 3000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2994247	HIPR
Registration Number:	2909299	WE MAKE PIPELINE ENERGY SAVINGS AFFORDAB
Registration Number:	2243649	X-PAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132387343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713/220-4697

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS W. ROMMELMANN/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500897

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0896 \$90,00 2994

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Rommelmann
Signature:	/DRommelmann, Regn No. 34418/
Date:	04/26/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=TM-BETA-RECHEM#page1.tif source=TM-BETA-RECHEM#page2.tif source=TM-BETA-RECHEM#page3.tif source=TM-BETA-RECHEM#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of 28 December 2011 from BETA TECHNOLOGIE AG, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland having a registered office at Bolligenstrasse 18 CH-3000, Bern SWITZERLAND ("ASSIGNOR"), to RE CHEM HOLDING AG, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland having a registered office at Bolligenstrasse 18 CH-3000, Bern SWITZERLAND ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks ("the Marks") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered, (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payment for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks, and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and

HOU:3176564.1

Pun of dis

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0898

1 of 4

authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of this 28 day of <u>December</u> 2011.

BETA TECHNOLOGIE AG

Name: P.W. ROBARTS
Title: DIRECTOL

COUNTRY OF THE UNITED KINGDOM §

COUNTY OF ______ CHESHIRE ____ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared fully william Roberts known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said BETA TECHNOLOGIE AG, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and that he/she has executed the same as the act of such company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

My Commission Expires: is for life

HOU:3176564.1

2 of 4

Pur of do

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0899

,	
Acknowledged and accepted this Assignment of Trademark Rights from the	
forementioned BETA TECHNOLOGIE AG on behalf of RE CHEM HOLDING AG so that	
e Trademark Rights may reflect ownership in the name of RE CHEM HOLDING. I have not	
y hand this, day of, 2011.	
RE CHEM HOLDING S. Col.	
Name: STEPHEN PAUL ROBINSON Title: DIRECTOR	
DUNTRY OF UNITED KINGDOM §	
UNTY OF CHESHIRE	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person and officer whose name ubscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of itzerland, and that he/she has executed the same as the act of such company for the purposes consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.	
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 28th day of 16CENSER,	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: s for life	. 1
e y	Prementioned BETA TECHNOLOGIE AG on behalf of RE CHEM HOLDING AG so that a trademark Rights may reflect ownership in the name of RE CHEM HOLDING. I have set to hand this

HOU:3176564.1

Pur de de

3.6 4 TRADE

Exhibit "A" Trademark Rights

Mark	T				
HIPR		Appln No.	Appln Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WE MAKE PIPELINE ENERGY	USA	78/294247	8/29/2003	2994247	
SAVINGS AFFORDABLE!	USA	78/291657	8/25/2003	1	9/13/2005
X-PAND	USA	75/328764			12/7/2004
		7,020,04	7/22/1997	2243649	5/4/1999

HOU:3176564.1

4064

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 04/26/2013